Saline Solution

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT ADDENDUM
Project Name: Saline County Tire Reclamation Project

This Addendum ("Addendum") is entered into by and between Saline County Farm
Bureau Assoc., hereinafter referred to as "Subrecipient," and by the County of Saline
Kansas hereinafter referred to as "Saline County."

This Addendum amends the Subrecipient Agreement ("Agreement") entered into on [July
1, 2022] and amended on March 3, 2023, by increasing the total grant amount by
$3035.76 from $16,268.01 to $19,303.77. The changes to the grant total also modify the
amount to be reimbursed, reported to Saline County as well as other requirements of the
original contract on the project. There are no other changes to original agreement or
changes to the first amendment.

The terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended by this Addendum, shall remain
in full force and effect. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Addendum
and the Agreement, the terms of this Addendum shall control.

The Subrecipient agrees to use the additional funds in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Agreement, and the grantor's guidelines and regulations.

Budget and Scope Impact Summary:

The Subrecipient spent $6697.71 on the first tire clean-up event and was budgeted
$9570.30 for the second event which ended with a total expense closer to the budgeted
amount in the original agreement. Additional funding to cover grant increase will be
covered by non-ARPA funding. Upon payment of the adjusted funding in this addendum
and completion of relevant documentation required this grant will be considered closed
out.



e ‘%

Saline Solutégn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Subrecipient and the Saline County have executed this
Addendum as of the date of the final signature below.

Subrecipient Organization Name:

Authorized Representative Name and Title:

Subrecipient Signaturgi—, =5 <2~ % :

y /pf't-ff '¢/¢ e

Date: /0/2¢ /LJ
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,
SALINE COUNTY, KANSAS
Robert H. Vidricksen II, Chairman
Monte Shadwick, Vice-Chairman
Rodger Sparks, Secretary
James L. Weese, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Jamie R. Doss, County Clerk Joe Hay Jr., Commissioner

Date:



